d) Supporting documents as per Tender document. 

Financial Bid (Packet B) 

a) Covering Letter & Price Schedule BOQ in Excel Format 

as given.   

6 
Bid Submission Fee (Non-

refundable) 

There will be a non-refundable Bid Submission Fee 

inclusive GST of INR 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand 

only) to be paid by NEFT/RTGS online transaction only. 

7 
Bid Security Amount 

(EMD) & Validity 

EMD Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall 

be equal to INR 2,65,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Lakhs 

Sixty-Five Thousand Only) in the form of NEFT / 

RTGS / e-Bank Guarantee. 

Validity: 208 Days 

Bidders shall upload the scanned copies along with online 

bid submission. A copy of GST Registration Details of the 

Indian Bidder to be provided along with Bid submission